

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.57 of 2024
With
MC(WA)No.109 of 2024

Union of India & 4 ors.

Appellants

Vs.

MD Riyaj Amhad

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

16.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG appears for the appellants and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appears for the respondent.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list the matter for final hearing on 03.02.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom