

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 57 of 2024

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Md. Riyaj Amhad

Respondent

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 109 of 2024**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

25.04.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, C.J.]

List this matter on 02.06.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin