

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 57 of 2024

Union of India and four others

Appellants

Vs.

Md. Riyaj Amhad

Respondent

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 109 of 2024

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

16.10.2025

[1] Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Senior Panel Counsel for Central Government (Sr.PCCG) for the appellants requests for a short accommodation.

[2] Request acceded to.

[3] List on 29.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil